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Baby Yotes - Johnny
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB  * 253.06 16.87
Tom Brady QB NWE vs JAC  * 409.98 27.33
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs SEA  * 210.40 14.03
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NYG  * 189.40 12.63
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs SDG  * 341.00 22.73
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NYJ  * 229.80 15.32
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ PHI  * 226.40 15.09
Steve Smith WR NYG vs CAR  * 206.80 13.79
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DEN  * 170.00 11.33
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs CAR  * 132.00 8.80
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs KAN  * 292.20 19.48
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ TEN  * 260.32 17.35
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs MIN 325.40 21.69
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NYG 179.80 11.99
Donald Brown RB IND vs NYJ 68.90 4.59
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DEN 136.60 9.11
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs SEA 168.90 11.26
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs MIN 121.30 8.09
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ NYG 258.72 17.25

Bad Company - Trent F
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DEN  * 333.55 22.24
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ TEN  * 392.70 26.18
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ NWE  * 288.10 19.21
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM  * 175.40 11.69
Randy Moss WR NWE vs JAC  * 235.90 15.73
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA  * 166.90 11.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NYG  * 177.50 11.83
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DEN  * 213.40 14.23
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ CHI  * 131.70 8.78
Mason Crosby K GNB vs SEA  * 128.00 8.53
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs JAC  * 267.88 17.86
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DEN  * 310.72 20.71
Marion Barber RB DAL @ WAS 155.50 10.37
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 87.00 5.80
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ WAS 75.60 5.04
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NYJ 125.70 8.38
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ CHI 147.70 9.85
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR 149.50 9.97
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ IND 290.96 19.40

Bayou - mw
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs KAN  * 323.51 21.57
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs SEA  * 463.61 30.91
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ TEN  * 163.70 10.91
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ ATL  * 163.93 10.93
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs STL  * 166.30 11.09
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 227.10 15.14
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ CHI  * 192.50 12.83
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ NWE  * 154.60 10.31
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs DET  * 195.60 13.04
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ TEN  * 143.00 9.53
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ ATL  * 264.24 17.62
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ PHI  * 275.68 18.38
David Garrard QB JAC @ NWE 301.10 20.07
Julius Jones RB SEA @ GNB 124.60 8.31
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR 150.50 10.03
Steve Slaton RB HOU @ MIA 139.40 9.29
Justin Forsett RB SEA @ GNB 135.60 9.04
Nate Burleson WR SEA @ GNB 127.10 8.47
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs CAR 138.70 9.25

CantGetRight - Jack Janecka
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL  * 373.47 24.90
Jason Campbell QB WAS vs DAL  * 309.13 20.61
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ IND  * 215.50 14.37
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs CAR  * 145.30 9.69
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs JAC  * 138.60 9.24
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs STL  * 226.50 15.10
Roddy White WR ATL vs BUF  * 208.40 13.89
Kenny Britt WR TEN vs SDG  * 105.20 7.01
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 145.40 9.69
Rob Bironas K TEN vs SDG  * 132.00 8.80
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs BAL  * 270.20 18.01
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN vs SDG  * 216.24 14.42
Peyton Manning QB IND vs NYJ 439.45 29.30
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ SFO 202.50 13.50
Chris Brown RB HOU @ MIA 56.10 3.74
Matt Forte RB CHI vs MIN 175.30 11.69
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA @ GNB 138.50 9.23
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs BAL 120.50 8.03
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ MIA 260.84 17.39

Clam Diggers - tre
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs STL  * 350.73 23.38
Eli Manning QB NYG vs CAR  * 359.40 23.96
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs HOU  * 225.00 15.00
Frank Gore RB SFO vs DET  * 226.40 15.09
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CHI  * 288.00 19.20
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ TEN  * 206.20 13.75
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs BAL  * 188.10 12.54
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 192.20 12.81
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NYJ  * 213.00 14.20
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs JAC  * 122.00 8.13
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM  * 312.04 20.80
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs DET  * 277.32 18.49
Alex Smith QB SFO vs DET 218.92 14.59
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ CHI 102.20 6.81
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs STL 170.30 11.35
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ PIT 178.70 11.91
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ SFO 147.20 9.81
Fred Davis TE WAS vs DAL 103.60 6.91
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ GNB 216.32 14.42

Coolhands Ghost Riders - luke wicker
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS  * 385.03 25.67
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs SEA  * 463.61 30.91
Ray Rice RB BAL @ PIT  * 274.20 18.28
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ CIN  * 167.00 11.13
Chris Wells RB ARI vs STL  * 135.90 9.06
Terrell Owens WR BUF @ ATL  * 137.70 9.18
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NYG  * 177.50 11.83
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ TEN  * 206.20 13.75
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR  * 149.50 9.97
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs JAC  * 122.00 8.13
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ ATL  * 264.24 17.62
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs KAN  * 292.20 19.48
Vince Young QB TEN vs SDG 186.47 12.43
Matt Forte RB CHI vs MIN 175.30 11.69
Donald Brown RB IND vs NYJ 68.90 4.59
Roy Williams WR DAL @ WAS 118.60 7.91
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ IND 122.30 8.15
Devin Hester WR CHI vs MIN 112.30 7.49
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs CAR 138.70 9.25

Death by Hammer - Gil R
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 452.47 30.16
Matt Cassel QB KAN @ CIN  * 255.18 17.01
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NYJ  * 225.03 15.00
Ray Rice RB BAL @ PIT  * 274.20 18.28
Terrell Owens WR BUF @ ATL  * 137.70 9.18
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL  * 188.10 12.54
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs KAN  * 194.10 12.94
Roy Williams WR DAL @ WAS  * 118.60 7.91
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs BUF  * 159.70 10.65
Jay Feely K NYJ @ IND  * 121.00 8.07
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs MIN  * 254.96 17.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS  * 266.52 17.77
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ IND 200.84 13.39
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 141.47 9.43
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DEN 64.30 4.29
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs DAL 69.60 4.64
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM 136.50 9.10
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ IND 54.00 3.60
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ TEN 195.50 13.03

Hard Hitters - Kevin
Brett Favre QB MIN @ CHI  * 397.34 26.49
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ MIA  * 410.28 27.35
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN  * 180.70 12.05
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs BAL  * 179.00 11.93
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ PHI  * 153.20 10.21
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ MIA  * 254.20 16.95
Wes Welker WR NWE vs JAC  * 222.20 14.81
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs DET  * 89.20 5.95
Heath Miller TE PIT vs BAL  * 138.80 9.25
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ CHI  * 128.00 8.53
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ PIT  * 287.64 19.18
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs SEA  * 278.64 18.58
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 385.03 25.67
Michael Turner RB ATL vs BUF 149.10 9.94
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF @ ATL 86.20 5.75
Kevin Smith RB DET @ SFO 161.60 10.77
Chris Wells RB ARI vs STL 135.90 9.06
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs STL 116.00 7.73
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs HOU 244.32 16.29
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Loop Monkeys - chad ratliff
Peyton Manning QB IND vs NYJ  * 439.45 29.30
David Garrard QB JAC @ NWE  * 301.10 20.07
Maurice Morris RB DET @ SFO  * 73.30 4.89
Frank Gore RB SFO vs DET  * 226.40 15.09
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ ATL  * 163.93 10.93
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ PIT  * 178.70 11.91
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ PHI  * 226.40 15.09
Kenny Britt WR TEN vs SDG  * 105.20 7.01
Fred Davis TE WAS vs DAL  * 103.60 6.91
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM  * 31.00 2.07
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ CHI  * 261.96 17.46
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ MIA  * 260.84 17.39
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs MIN 325.40 21.69
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ CHI 102.20 6.81
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 87.00 5.80
Chris Jennings RB CLE vs OAK 34.70 2.31
Antonio Bryant WR TAM @ NOR 95.00 6.33
Kevin Walter WR HOU @ MIA 98.30 6.55
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DEN 170.00 11.33

Lynchburg Legends - jesse hennigan
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ TEN  * 392.70 26.18
Jason Campbell QB WAS vs DAL  * 309.13 20.61
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ARI  * 213.10 14.21
Ryan Moats RB HOU @ MIA  * 80.40 5.36
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs STL  * 170.30 11.35
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs STL  * 166.30 11.09
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 192.20 12.81
Steve Smith WR NYG vs CAR  * 206.80 13.79
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 145.40 9.69
Matt Stover K IND vs NYJ  * 61.00 4.07
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM  * 312.04 20.80
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs BAL  * 270.20 18.01
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 141.47 9.43
Michael Turner RB ATL vs BUF 149.10 9.94
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR 150.50 10.03
Jerious Norwood RB ATL vs BUF 50.90 3.39
Jerome Harrison RB CLE vs OAK 141.50 9.43
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs CAR 141.90 9.46
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs BAL 120.50 8.03

Nawlins Levies - Jose Perez
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs STL  * 350.73 23.38
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 452.47 30.16
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN  * 180.70 12.05
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs JAC  * 138.60 9.24
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NYJ  * 225.03 15.00
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 227.10 15.14
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ SFO  * 147.20 9.81
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ CHI  * 192.50 12.83
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs DET  * 195.60 13.04
Nick Folk K DAL @ WAS  * 97.00 6.47
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs STL  * 276.80 18.45
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS  * 266.52 17.77
Chris Redman QB ATL vs BUF 66.99 4.47
Alex Smith QB SFO vs DET 218.92 14.59
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ IND 200.84 13.39
Julius Jones RB SEA @ GNB 124.60 8.31
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs CAR 145.30 9.69
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs DET 89.20 5.95
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ CHI 147.70 9.85

Tejas Sanchos - Anthony Williams
Tom Brady QB NWE vs JAC  * 409.98 27.33
Eli Manning QB NYG vs CAR  * 359.40 23.96
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ IND  * 215.50 14.37
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ NWE  * 288.10 19.21
Quinton Ganther RB WAS vs DAL  * 48.80 3.25
Randy Moss WR NWE vs JAC  * 235.90 15.73
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL  * 188.10 12.54
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs STL  * 226.50 15.10
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NYJ  * 213.00 14.20
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ CHI  * 128.00 8.53
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ PIT  * 287.64 19.18
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DEN  * 310.72 20.71
Kyle Orton QB DEN @ PHI 314.54 20.97
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DEN 64.30 4.29
Chris Brown RB HOU @ MIA 56.10 3.74
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF @ ATL 86.20 5.75
Nate Burleson WR SEA @ GNB 127.10 8.47
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs DET 277.32 18.49
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs DAL 216.84 14.46

The Freezers - billm
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ MIA  * 410.28 27.35
Chad Henne QB MIA vs HOU  * 223.82 14.92
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM  * 175.40 11.69
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs BAL  * 179.00 11.93
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs KAN  * 194.10 12.94
Wes Welker WR NWE vs JAC  * 222.20 14.81
Roddy White WR ATL vs BUF  * 208.40 13.89
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ NWE  * 154.60 10.31
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ TEN  * 195.50 13.03
Rob Bironas K TEN vs SDG  * 132.00 8.80
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs NYJ  * 243.24 16.22
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs CAR  * 230.84 15.39
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs BUF 271.02 18.07
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ TEN 163.70 10.91
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ TEN 144.70 9.65
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NYG 189.40 12.63
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs BUF 111.90 7.46
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs MIN 254.96 17.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ PHI 275.68 18.38

Waterfowl Slayers - treybig
Kyle Orton QB DEN @ PHI  * 314.54 20.97
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ PIT  * 321.24 21.42
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ARI  * 213.10 14.21
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ CIN  * 167.00 11.13
Santana Moss WR WAS vs DAL  * 133.50 8.90
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ IND  * 122.30 8.15
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs TAM  * 160.70 10.71
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs CAR  * 139.40 9.29
Kevin Boss TE NYG vs CAR  * 109.30 7.29
David Akers K PHI vs DEN  * 148.00 9.87
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs STL  * 276.80 18.45
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ CHI  * 261.96 17.46
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs BUF 271.02 18.07
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN @ PHI 102.60 6.84
Rock Cartwright RB WAS vs DAL 63.90 4.26
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ CLE 87.30 5.82
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs CAR 141.90 9.46
Devin Hester WR CHI vs MIN 112.30 7.49
Austin Collie WR IND vs NYJ 137.80 9.19

jonathon - jonathon
Brett Favre QB MIN @ CHI  * 397.34 26.49
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL  * 373.47 24.90
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs HOU  * 225.00 15.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ PHI  * 153.20 10.21
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA  * 166.90 11.13
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NYJ  * 229.80 15.32
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ MIA  * 254.20 16.95
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DEN  * 213.40 14.23
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ CHI  * 131.70 8.78
Matt Prater K DEN @ PHI  * 128.00 8.53
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs JAC  * 267.88 17.86
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ IND  * 290.96 19.40
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB 253.06 16.87
Larry Johnson RB CIN vs KAN 66.10 4.41
Marion Barber RB DAL @ WAS 155.50 10.37
Glen Coffee RB SFO vs DET 40.80 2.72
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs TAM 160.70 10.71
Heath Miller TE PIT vs BAL 138.80 9.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ NWE 191.92 12.79

ravi - ravi
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DEN  * 333.55 22.24
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs KAN  * 323.51 21.57
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs SEA  * 210.40 14.03
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CHI  * 288.00 19.20
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs SDG  * 341.00 22.73
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs BAL  * 188.10 12.54
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs SEA  * 168.90 11.26
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs CAR  * 139.40 9.29
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs BUF  * 159.70 10.65
David Akers K PHI vs DEN  * 148.00 9.87
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs SEA  * 278.64 18.58
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ GNB  * 216.32 14.42
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ PIT 321.24 21.42
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NYG 179.80 11.99
Justin Forsett RB SEA @ GNB 135.60 9.04
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DEN 136.60 9.11
Arian Foster RB HOU @ MIA 27.00 1.80
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA @ GNB 138.50 9.23
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NYJ 125.70 8.38
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** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


